National Poll on Attitudes to Christian Schools
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Do you support the right of a religious school to employ teachers and other staff who support the
values and beliefs of the school, if those values and beliefs are clearly stated?

Political Labor Party  Liberal Party Nationals Greens Independent One Nation Other Totals
Affiliation

Yes 794 84.0 930 626 573 896 708 77.8
No 206 16.0 70 374 427 104 292 222
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Do you believe that Australian laws should uphold and protect the universal human right to hold and practice
religious beliefs?

Political Labor Party  Liberal Party Nationals Greens Independent One Nation Other Totals
Affiliation

Yes 69.0 705 794 623 555 780 692 68.5
Unsure 216 191 14.6 183 275 161 14.3 20.1
No 94 103 6l 194 170 59 165 n4a
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Do you support the right of parents to choose a school that reflects their strongly held values and beliefs?

Political Labor Party  Liberal Party Nationals Greens Independent One Nation Other Totals
Affiliation

Yes 879 869 962 766 523 884 979 86.4
Unsure Bl 48 00 51 304 28 0.0 5.1
No 70 83 38 184 173 88 2] 8.5
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Do you support the right of all students to receive some level of taxpayer funding to support their education?

Political LaborParty LiberalParty  Nationals Greens Independent One Nation Other Totals
Affiliation

Yes 84.6 852 784 770 744 779 699 82.0
No 154 148 216 230 256 221 301 18.0
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

This independent national research was completed by Compass Polling on behalf of the Australian Christian Schools
Alliance using a national weighted sample of 1701 via online panels. The sample are representative of the Australian
population on key demographics reflected in the 2021 Census. The polling was conducted from 24 — 26 October 2022.




